
Newsletter 17th MARCH 

Attendance 14/03/23 – 17/03/23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class School 

Attendance 

Lates 

Owls 93.2% 6 

Hedgehogs 89.7% 1 

Rabbits 92.9% 2 

1A 87.5% 0  

1B 94.2% 0  

2A 91.1% 4 

2B 92.3%  2 

3A 90.2% 3 

3B 89.6%  1 

4A 97%  1 

4B 94.6% 5 

5A 96.2% 0  

5B 86.3% 7 

6A 96.7%  6 

6B 98.1%  4 
) Lateness has a massive impact on children’s learning. Not only on 

the children that are late, but also on the children in the classes 

being disrupted. Please ensure your child arrives at school on time 

each day. 

97% and above 
Excellent 

95% to 96% 
Attendance is slipping and will be closely monitored 

95% or below 
Poor (high numbers of children are persistently absent) 

 

 

Announcements 

Upcoming events 

- Half Term – Monday 3rd April – 

Friday 14th April 

Class assemblies 

Class assemblies begin at 9am. We hope 

you can make them. 

- 3B (Miss Farrington) – Friday 24th 

March 

- 4A (Miss Lawton) – Friday 21st April 

- 5B (Mrs Williams-Moore) – Friday 

28th April 

Upcoming trips/workshops 

- Tuesday 21st March: EY Blackpool Zoo  

- Thursday 23rd March: Year 1 

Manchester Airport Runway Visitor Park 

- Monday 27th March: Year 5 Viking 

Workshop 

- Monday 27th March: Year 5&6 

watching Footloose at Droylsden 

Academy 

- Thursday 20th April: Year 4 Chester 

- Thursday 22nd June: Year 4 Llandudno 

- Tuesday 27th June: EY Formby Beach 

- Wednesday 18th October – Friday 20th 

October 2023: Robin Wood (Current 

Year 5) 

Easter holiday club 

Mr Smith will be running the Easter Holiday 

Club between Monday 3rd April – Thursday 

6th April 9am – 3pm. The cost of this club is 

£15 per day. This is available on MCAS 

under Wraparound Care. The deadline to 

book on is Wednesday 29th March. 

Please ensure you select the 

days required. 

 

 

 

The School Day 

8.35 – 8.50am - Arrive on the school playground  

8.40am - Pupils enter school 

8.55am - Registration 

11.45am - Lunch KS1 

11.50am - Lunch KS2  

12.35pm - Afternoon session begins KS1 

1.05pm - Afternoon session begins KS2  

3.15/3.20pm - End of school day. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Star of the week 

Owls Joe 

Hedgehogs Jasmine for her resilience – trying hard with all her challenges and always with a smile. 

Rabbits Volodymyr for trying hard to use his new vocabulary. 

1A  

1B Scarlett for trying hard across all subjects this week and producing some lovely writing in 

English. 

2A Rayyan for reciprocity. He is collaborative and a supportive learning partner. 

2B  

3A  

3B  

4A  

4B Esther for focusing and managing distractions. 

5A Antonia for always showing the 3P’s and challenging herself. 

5B Lois for maintaining a positive attitude to her learning. 

6A Alfie-Joe for amazing resilience in his writing. 

6B Ruby for amazing resilience in her writing. 

The Hive Ellie for super work in English. 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Manchester Road Primary Academy 
Manchester Road, Droylsden, M43 6GD 

Telephone: 0161 370 3079                

Fax: 0161 370 6113 

E – Mail: admin@mrpa.org.uk 

Website: mrpablogs.net 

 

 

TERM DATES - 2023/2024 

TERM/HOLIDAY FIRST DAY LAST DAY 
AUTUMN 1 Tuesday 5th September 2023 

 
Friday 20th October 2023 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 23rd October 2023 
 

Friday 27th October 2023 

AUTUMN 2 Monday 30th October 2023 
 

Tuesday 19th December 2023 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY Wednesday 20th December 2023 
 

Monday 1st January 2024 

SPRING 1 Wednesday 3rd January 2024 
 

Friday 9th February 2024 

SPRING HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 12 February 2024 
 

Friday 16th February 2024 

SPRING 2 Monday 19th February 2024 
 

Thursday 28th March 2024 

EASTER HOLIDAY Friday 29th March 2024 
 

Friday 12th April 2024 

SUMMER 1 Monday 15th April 2024 
 

Friday 24th May 2024 

SUMMER HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 27th May 2024 
 

Friday 7th June 2024 

SUMMER 2 Tuesday 11th June 2024 
 

Friday 26th July 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

                                             

 

 

 

 

 

STAFF TRAINING DAYS 

Friday 1st September 2023 

Monday 4th September 2023 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

Monday 10th June 2024  

 

5 

 

BANK HOLIDAY 2024 

1st January – New Year’s Day 

29th March – Good Friday 

1st April – Easter Monday 

6th May – Early May Bank Holiday 

27th May – Spring Bank Holiday 

 

 

LOCAL ELECTIONS / GENERAL ELECTION (STAFF 

TRAINING DAY) 

TBC 

 



 

 

 


